ADAPTER FOR VENTILATION DUCT - BWP-143A
Interactive fire detection systems
Produktdatablad
116-P-BWP143A/CGB, Rev. C, 2019-11-11                                                                                                        Vi verner liv, miljø og verdier
Features
 Designed to detect smoke in ventilation ducts
 Alarm indicator visible through the lid
 Reduces dust and other deposits on the detector

The adapter is mounted on the outside of the duct with
the sampling tubes extending into the HVAC duct. Air
flowing through the duct will cause a differential
pressure across the inlet tube and the exhaust tube. This
pressure sets up an airflow through the housing where
the airflow is forced to pass the detector head.
All detectors using detector base BWA-100 can be
mounted in the adapter.
We recommend that the duct pipe goes 2/3 of the width
of the ventilation duct. Half the width of the ventilation
duct is the absolute minimum.
Part number Description
116-BWP-143A Adapter for ventilation duct,
for interactive systems (Autroprime,
AutroSafe)
116-BJ-358/100 Pipekit L=100
116-BJ-358/150 Pipekit L=150
116-BJ-358/300 Pipekit L=300
116-BJ-358/550 Pipekit L=550
116-BJ-358/800 Pipekit L=800
116-BJ-346 Plastic cover (spare part)
Technical specifications
Dimensions box HxWxD = 250x175x100 mm
Weight 116-BWP-143A 1575 g